

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4924/2008

RAMAN GOSWAMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, advocate for the petitioners states that they have filed proof of service upon unserved respondent on 22.1.2009. Registry has to verify the same and put the same on record without fail.

Adjourned.

List the matter on 23.2.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar