

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4924/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLA No.525/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMAN GOSWAMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 505 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7309-7310 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.505 of 2009

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 960 of 2009

(With appln.(s) or c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Dr. Shyamla Pappu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. R.Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

SR4924/08 etc..

-2-

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since the State is represented, let this matter be adjourned till Friday week, and in the meantime, leave is given to the learned advocates for the petitioners to serve notice of these special leave petitions on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana informing him about this order by Monday.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master