

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4924/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLA No.525/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAMAN GOSWAMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

SLP(Crl) NO. 7309-7310 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for bail and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned order and office report)

SLP(Crl.)No.505 of 2009

(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 960 of 2009

(With appln.(s) or c/delay in filing SLP and bail and office report)

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Avanish Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahay, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. R.Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

SR4924/08 etc..

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. George, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the State is not present.

However, this is a case where bail is being sought for in
respect of the petitioners, who are in jail for the last seven
years.

Let this matter be listed next Friday immediately
after the 'Fresh Matters'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Susmit Ghosh)
Court Master