

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4924 /2008
(From the judgement and order dated 13/02 / 2 008 in CRL A No. 525/2003 of
The H I G H C O U R T O F P U N J A B & H A R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

R A M A N G O S W A M I & A N R .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F H A R Y A N A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

W I T H S L P (C r l) N O . 5 0 5 o f 2 0 0 9

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and bail office report)

S L P (C r l) N O . 7 3 0 9 - 7 3 1 0 o f 2 0 0 8

(With appln. for bail and appln. for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned
order and office report)

S L P (C r l) N O . 9 6 0 o f 2 0 0 9

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SL P and bail and office report)

Date: 01/05 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E C Y R I A C J O S E P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.

Ms. Savitr Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal, Adv.

Dr. Shyamlha Pappu, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv. (SCLSC)

Mr. R. Krishnaamorthi, Adv.

Mr. K. K. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan, Adv.

Contd..2/-

SR4924 / 08

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pursuant to service of notice on Mr. Manjit Singh, learned
Standing Counsel for the State of Haryana, he is present today and so is
Mr. T.V . George, also learned Standing Counsel for the said State.

Let this matter be adjourned till Monday week (11/05 / 2 0 0 9)
and be listed immediately after the 'Fresh Matters'.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master