

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4924 /2008

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02 / 2 008 in CRL A No. 525/2003 of The H I G H COU RT OF PUNJ A B & HA R Y A N A AT CHAN D I G A R H)

RA M A N GOS W A M I & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF HA R Y A N A

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

W I T H SL P(Crl) NO. 505 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and bail and office report)

SL P(Crl) NO. 7309- 7310 of 2008

(With appln.for bail and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

SL P(Crl) NO. 960 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and bail and office report)

Date: 11/05 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ALTA M A S KA B I R

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E CY R I A C JOSE P H

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.

Ms. Savitri Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandey,Adv.

Mr. R. Krishnamoorthy,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr. Shinoj K. Narayanan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, we grant leave in these Special Leave Petitions. Having regard to the fact that the appellants have already spent about 7 years in prison, let them be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court, upon such conditions as may be necessary to ensure their presence as and when required.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)
P.S. to Registrar Court Master