

ITEM NO.4                      COURT NO.2                      SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NOS.8650-8651 IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 989-990 OF 2009

BALJIT @ SONU ETC.                      Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA                      Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 21/05/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Prabal Bachi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are allowed.

In the bail order dated 11th May, 2009 passed by this Court  
in S.L.P.(Crl.) Nos.7309-10/08 (Crl.A.No.989-990/09) there will be  
included offence under Arms Act also arising out of

F.I.R.No.40/2000, P.S.Kurukshetra.

(N. ANNAPURNA)                      (INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER                      COURT MASTER