

7
ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 14390

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2008 in CRLA No.566/2003, of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PARVEZ KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.14390/2012(c/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 16/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand,AOR.
Mr. Murari Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the application for condonation of delay, as
also on the Special Leave Petition.

Tag with Crl.A.Nos.989-990 of 2009.

In the meantime, let the petitioner be released on bail to the
satisfaction of the trial court, upon such conditions, as may be necessary
to ensure his presence, as and when required.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar