

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5296/2012 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 988/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 986/2009 (II-B)

Date : 10-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCriminal Appeal Nos.987/2009 and 989-990/2009, SLP(Cr1) No. 5296/2012

The matter is already ordered to be listed before the Hon'ble Court as is evident from the previous order dated 11.05.2009 of this court.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Cr1.A. No. 986/2009

Service on sole respondent is complete.

Despite opportunities, counter affidavit by sole respondent has not been filed.

Viewed thus, the matter to be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar