

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5296/2012 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 988/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 986/2009 (II-B)

Date : 29-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Gauri Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Dave, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Anand, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Mudgal, Adv.
Mrs. Alpana Malik, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the appellant No. 1 in Cr1. Appeal No. 987 of 2009 has since expired. Learned counsel for the appellant

intends to take out appropriate application.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the appellant for filing appropriate application.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)