

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of earlier four weeks' time granted on 29.11.2018 to take steps to bring the Legal representatives of appellant no.1 on record, no further steps are taken so far. However, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to take steps and submit an appropriate application for setting aside abatement, failing which the appeal shall stand abated so far as deceased appellant no.1 is concerned, without further reference to the Court.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No(s). 987 OF 2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In spite of earlier four weeks' time granted on 29.11.2018 to take steps to bring the Legal representatives of appellant no.1 on record, no further steps are taken so far. However, in the interest of justice, as a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to take steps and submit an appropriate application for setting aside abatement, failing which the appeal shall stand abated so far as deceased appellant no.1 is concerned, without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
(M.R. SHAH)

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 08, 2019