

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(please list office report for directions only in CrI.A.No.989-990/2009.)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

(please list office report for directions only in CrI.A.No.989-990/2009.)

Date : 18-01-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CrI.A. No. 989-990/2009

Fresh notice may be sent to the appellant for making necessary alternative arrangement within four weeks for his representation. In the event of the appellant failing to respond, request may be made to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to nominate a counsel to represent the appellant.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)