

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 987/2009

RAMAN GOSWAMI ALIAS GOLDI (DEAD) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA  
WITH

Respondent(s)

Cr1.A. No. 989-990/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 988/2009 (II-B)

Cr1.A. No. 986/2009 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 5296/2012 (II-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 14390/2012

Date : 17-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR  
  
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR  
  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR  
  
Mr. Santhosh Krishnan, AOR  
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Yakesh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Mudgal, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Mudgal, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
appellant, not today.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)